Datala octavlana			the same of the sa		
DateIn 25/04/2023	Jeb descriptio	11	Thire & Time Completed	Dent	e pi.
Retho NAIAIG23004264/d4	SAS c-filing				
YehNo SDB 9383C	E-mail (with	a Mars. AP. Chrs,	i l	0	
DOA 24104/2023 09:30	I-Motor Cla		0	•	
OD/ TP/ Reporting Only	i-Notor W/	O (Within: OD 2hrs	Tr thre;		2-
TP Insurer:		urvey Report by <u>Pax / Hand</u> to	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (				ax:	==
TP Particulars: Veh No: Sid	anboard.	INC (	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (	), , , ,		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Pc	riod: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Tinas	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [	Note-Est. Status (	WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: S0-1	00%]	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	000 ( )/\$2,000	( )	·		
General Remarks:	11. 11. 16.	Article (1)	Park van van v		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	rmation strictly Co	nfidential & Stri	ctly NO rafer of repairer.		de la constant
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		•			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES( )/1	10( ):To	wing Co. (		
					=
Remarkis (1NG hording 678816616)	**************************************		Dite Elime Comple ed	. Done	.by
	Courtesy Car (	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )	)			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] (	)		<u> </u>	
I	•				
Injury:					
	Koroke, Herb	05:442":3440			
	57.5%-58.8			M. S	
	\$25,80 <del>.78</del> 8			74.5%	
				NA 1	•
	\$25,84 <del>28</del> 8			94.5.2 · · · ·	
	\$25\\$\\$\\$			794.5 J. 11-11	
Onforting Actions	\$25\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
NA2301194			irátion Cheoldist		]
NA 2301194		in voice Prop	aration Checklist correcting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$3	Anic(55): IstBill	]
NA 2301194		in Voice Prop	aration Checklist concepting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$3	/s. Anic(55): (1st.Bill) (1) (2) (3)	]
NA2301194 aiman(s:Particulars		1) AR; Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$3 cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey)	Anic (45):  (1st Bill)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)	]
NA2301194 aimani s Particulars iver/Owner:		1) AR; Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th Forelaiming ag	aration Checklist comporting (530); ssessment (5100); INC (58 sough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005	Anic (5):  (st.Bill)  (3)  (3)  (3)  (3)	]
NA2301194 aimani s Particulars iver/Owner:		1) AR; Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th Forelaiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: Idae DA +	cporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$3 cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 ion SMRT Survey	Anic (45):  (1st Bill)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)  (5)	]
NA2301194 aiman(s:Particulars iver/Owner: ontact No:		1) AR; Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th Forelaiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) NI: Idau DA + 8) NTUC Addition	cporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$3 cough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 ion SMRT Survey	Anic (5):  (st.Bill)  (5)  (5120  (530  (575)	
NA2301194 aimant's Particulars iver/Owner: entact No: maged Portion:		1) AR; Accident F 2) DA; Damage A 3) TF; Towing Fe 4) FT; Follow-Th For claiming ag 6) TR; Re-inspec 7) N1; (day DA + 8) NTUC Addition ON* *N5; Courtesy	aration Checklist spring, coording (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$8 540 cough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 ion SMRT Survey sal Services;- Car/Tpt Allowance	0)   Ist Bill	
NA2301194 alimant's Particulars iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: [dau DA + 8) NTUC Addition One N5: Courtesy N6: Repair Co	artition Gircoldist enterprise (\$30); seesament (\$100); INC (\$3 seesament (\$100); INC (\$100);	Anic (5):  (st.Bill)  ()  (525)  (5120)  (530)  (575)  (5160)	
NA2301194 aimant's Particulars iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: Idau DA + 8) NTUC Addition One *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Co *N7: Post Repair *N8: DV / Coll	cough Survey  co	7 Anic (55):  1st Bill  0)  745  5120  530  )  575  5160	
NA 2301194 aiman(s: Particulars iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident F 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Th 5) FT: Follow-Th For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) N1: Idau DA + 8) NTUC Addition One *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Co *N7: Post Repair *N8: DV / Coll	coporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$3 s	30 S160 S25 S20 S00 S00 S00 S00 S00 S00 S00 S00 S00	

SN09234P0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/04/2023 15:39 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: NIVITHA VERSION: 1 (25/04/2023 15:39 (SGT))



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 25/04/2023 15:39 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 24/04/2023 09:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident ..... Singapore Additional Location Information PASIR RIS LINK Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SDB9383C

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LEE CHEE TAT NRIC No SXXXX132F Email Address luther\_lee@zmc.net Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96184843 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Porsche Macan Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Yes Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 7220088835

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE YI LUTHER NRIC No SXXXX996I

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	30/08/2006 16 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-94752244 luther_lee@zmc.net 24 FLORA DRIVE # 01-42 506949 No Parent No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collided into Property Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/2023	30425/7018
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model	SIGNBOARD -

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Cotegens	
	Government
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Demand	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No Of Passanger (Including Driver)	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

### SKETCHPLAN

## IMPORT PIT NOTICE

- Pleas report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Frm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The is seand acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any also reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This resort will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing Die (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the hogement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- B. Consertunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) I understary, acknowledge, agree and consent that:
- (a) My ins Liff, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administ eing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of tertain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Restriction Pasir Ris Link

Pasir Ris Link

B Signboard

B Signboard

Describe Circumstance of the Accide	ent .
1	
_	
	A
Ple	ase refer to the attached police
	Report - 1/20230425/7018-

 ${
m l}/{
m We}$  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time
Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)
Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

vJun2022





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230425/7018

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 25/04/2023	Report Ma 3 11:48	ade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informant	s Particu	lars	BUT IN THE PROPERTY SAFETY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			
Name of Informant: LEE YI LUTHER			Address: 24 FLORA DRIVE #01-42 SINGAPORE 506949			
ID Type / I NRIC NO	D No.: S750299	61	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 94752244		
Nationality SINGAPO		ΞN	Email: luther_lee@zmc.net			
Sex: Male	Age: 48	Date of Birth: 02/02/1975	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English			

General Informat	ion of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Government Property	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/04/2023 09:30	Type of Location: Filter road divider
Location:				
PASIR RIS LINK				
Weather: Clear		ad Surface: rmal		
Traffic Flow: One Way		affic Control:		Traffic Volume: No Traffic
Type of Collision	ı: Against - Road Divider/Ker	b/Railings		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SDB9383C	O THE RESERVE			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		0

Details of Person Involved	The term of the second of the
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3 Report No. T/20230425/7018

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						075020061
Name	LEE YI LUTHER			ID No	•	S7502996I
Related Vehicle	SDB9383C (Car)			Conta	ct No.	94752244
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expir	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	of	NIL	

Brief Details.

As I was turning into the filter left lane after buying breakfast, my takeaway food toppled over at the passenger side floor. I tried to reach for it as I was negotiating the turn. At this point my right tyre mounted the corner of the road divider and hit the pedestrian crossing sign.

My travelling speed was less than 15kmh as I was breaking to slow down while approaching the turn.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 of 3

Report No. T/20230425/7018

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAN JEOK LENG LESLIE Contact No.: 65476151

NP168

Signature Of Informant:

The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.

Date/Time: 25/04/2023 11:48

Classification Of Case:

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 24 104 1 2023 IDD MANTYYY, TIME 1 09 . 30 JHHMM
LOCATION: PUSIR RIS LINK
J. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: SDB 9383C
DINSURANCE COMPANY: MG
CIPOLICY NUMBER: 722 008 8835
J. CUCI IPP (COMPONING INC. )
E) MAKE & MODEL: PORSCHE MACGIN S. BUTO MANUAL
FITTPE (SALDON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTOR CYCLE / OTHERS)
UISALEDZE DE HEIPIC DE MONORCACTE).
MARE YOU CLASS THE STATE OF THE
IF NO. PLEASE STATE [THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY]  2. INSURED / POUCY HOLDER
A)NAME . LOO (Nep Tat
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SOI 6132F CONTACT: 9618 4843
· S347616
CONTINUE TO 3.0 IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER
() and along discours of NAME Lee YI Luther
(O)) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S+5029961 CONTACT GA+6001
100 DNV # 01-42, S506949
BIOCCUPATION: (INDOOR (INDOOR (INDOOR))
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE SOLOS 13006
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: DOVEN NO)
DIROAD SUBEACE IN THE MAINING OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO)
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SIGN DOWN
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME  MODEL:
( ) RIC/FIN/PASSPORT
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT:
110 2 PROSENCE O) VEHICLE NUMBER:
neludion district P DRIVER'S NAME_
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
la =
"IDE= - NO



## **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

## ELITE AUTOPLAN PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder Period of Insurance

: Lee Chee Tat

: 10 Oct 2022 To 09 Oct 2023

Vehicle No. Policy No.

: SDB9383C : 7220088835

Engine No.

: 021068

Endorsement No.

Chassis No.

: WP1ZZZ95ZFLB69676

**Issued Date** 

: 30 Aug 2022 15:12

#### **ABOUT THE COVER**

Make/Model

: PORSCHE MACAN S

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 2,997.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2015

**Driver Restriction** 

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1800cc - 2000cc Optional

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

### EXCESS

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$2000 Theft - \$0 Theft Outside Singapore Cover - \$4000 Flood Cover - \$2000

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$500

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Lee Chee Tat - \$2000 (Own Damage) \$4000 (Theft Outside Singapore Cover), \$2000 (Flood Cover), Lee Yi Luther - \$2000 (Own Damage) \$4000 (Theft Outside Singapore Cover), \$2000 (Flood Cover)

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Any accident repairs to the Vehicle can be carried out at the repairer of Your choice (unless specifically excluded by Us) . For Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

#### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0030305650

G&M PTE LTD - CDC (TRF)

20 ANSON ROAD #07-01 TWENTY ANSON

SINGAPORE 079912

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

No.201009404M | Copyright © 2019 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.